
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2636

ANSWERED ON 22ND DECEMBER, 2022

ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

2636. DR. T. SUMATHY (a) THAMIZHACHI THANGAPANDIAN:


            Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a)whether it is a fact that the Government is considering to shut down 33 road infrastructure projects;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;


(c) the list of the projects that are likely to be closed;


(d) whether the Government is considering to undertake new projects/work or improving existing ones with the funds from these closed projects; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) The Ministry is not considering to shut down any ongoing National Highway (NH) project. However, in some cases, projects that are delayed substantially due to some reason(s), are either foreclosed or terminated on case to case basis and those projects are usually re-awarded subsequently as separate work.


(c) to (e) Do not arise.


*****

